
 • 2012 HAMMER CIRCLE REUNION RESULTS       
60TH ANNIVERSARY HAMMER CIRCLE REUNION 
(BEDFORD) - RESULTS 
Summary of the first threes over the two days of 20-21 October 2012  
U13 Girls            1 Katie Head                       40.77  
                            2 Olivia Stevenson               33.65  
U13 Boys           1 Bayley Campbell               39.25  
U15 Girls            1 Ashleigh Power                 50.86  
                            2 Paige Barnes                    33.51  
U15 Boys           1 Jake Norris                        52.60  
                            2 Jack Wuidart                     50.60  
                            3 Joe Rogers                        49.00  
U17 Girls            1 Charlotte Gould                 44.37  
                            2 Rebecca Keating              41.98  
                            3 Laeken Impey                    35.60  
U17 Boys           1 Taylor Campbell                68.22  
                            2 Thomas Head                    59.79  
                            3 Jamie Kuehnel                  51.45 (i.e. U15 with 5k 
hammer) 
U20 Women       1 Kayleigh Presswell           50.78  
U20 Men             1 Michael Painter                 68.26  
                            2 Callum Brown                    66.92  
                            3 Nick Percy                         62.47  
Senior Women - none  
Senior Men        1 Alex Smith                          67.36  
                            2 James Bedford                 65.03  
                            3 Pete Smith                         62.21  
Masters - Women   1 Janet Smith V50W      42.30  
                            2 Diane Smith V45W           40.08  
Masters - Men    1 Rob Earle V50M               57.14  
                            2 Malcolm Fenton V55M     51.78  
                            3 Darren Kerr V40M            44.65  
Weight Throw     1 Taylor Campbell                23.06 (U17 - 20lb weight) 
                            2 Michael Painter                 22.67 (U20 - 25lb weight) 
                            3 Thomas Head                    21.21 (U17 - 20lb weight) 
                            4 Callum Brown                    20.85 (U20 - 25lb weight) 
                            5 Nick Percy                         19.46 (U20 - 25lb weight) 
                            6 Jake Norris                        18.24 (U15 - 16lb weight) 
                            7 Michael Bomba                 15.97 (SM - 35lb weight) 
                            8 Kayleigh Presswell           13.92 (top woman thrower: U20 
- 20lb weight) 
Individual competitions - all mixed age groups and genders. Age 
appropriate weight implements unless stated. 



SATURDAY 20 OCTOBER  
  
COMP 1  
39.25                  Bayley Campbell                  U13M 
39.07                  John Twiddle                         V40M 
39.00                  Katie Head                            U13W 
38.23                  Daniel Webb                         U15M 
34.35                  Gemma Vickery                   U17W 
34.00                  Laeken Impey                       U17W 
33.51                  Paige Barnes                       U15W 
31.43                  Olivia Stevenson                  U13W 
30.08                  William Kerr                          U15M 
COMP 2  
50.78                  Kayleigh Presswell               U20W 
47.57                  Adam Reynolds                    SM 
46.43                  Richard Martin                      SM 
44.65                  Darren Kerr                           V40M 
44.37                  Charlotte Gould                    U17W 
43.00                  Sam Chappell                       SM 
41.85                  Daniel Howe                         U17M 
40.09                  Darren Gibson                      V50M 
39.00                  Joe Rogers                           U15M 
38.36                  Janet Smith                           V45W 
COMP 3  
59.80                  Harry Clarke                          U20M 
57.14                  Rob Earle                              V50M          
53.49                  Andrew Elkins                       U20M NB with 7.26K 
52.45                  Peter Clarke                         SM 
50.85                  Jamie Kuehnel                      U15M NB with 5K 
50.82                  Jake Norris                           U15M 
50.60                  Jack Wuidart                         U15M 
49.36                  Oliver Thompson                  U17M 
48.82                  Ashleigh Power                    U15W 
COMP 4  
68.26                  Michael Painter                    U20M 
68.22                  Taylor Campbell                   U17M 
67.36                  Alex Smith                             SM 
66.92                  Callum Brown                       U20M 
62.90                  James Bedford                     SM 
62.47                  Nick Percy                             U20M 
62.21                  Pete Smith                            SM 
60.60                  Michael Bomba                    SM 
60.38                  Osian Jones                          U20M 
59.79                  Thomas Head                       U17M 
WEIGHT 



23.06                  1 Taylor Campbell                U17M - 20lb weight 
22.67                  2 Michael Painter                 U20M - 25lb  
20.85                  3 Callum Brown                    U20M - 25lb  
19.46                  4 Nick Percy                         U20M - 25lb  
15.97                  5 Michael Bomba                 SM - 35lb  
13.92                  6 Kayleigh Presswell           U20W - 20lb  
13.50                  7 Bayley Campbell               U13M - 12lb  
13.45                  8 Chris Melluish                    M65 - 20lb  
12.95                  9 Rebecca Keating              U17W - 16lb  
12.33                  10 Janet Smith                     V45W - 20lb  
11.53                  11 Paige Barnes                  U15W - 12lb  
11.41                  12 Laeken Impey                  U17W - 16lb  
10.72                  13 Adam Reynolds              SM - 35lb  
SUNDAY 21 OCTOBER 
  
COMP 1  
49.36                  Kayleigh Presswell               U20W 
42.30                  Janet Smith                           V45W 
41.98                  Rebecca Keating                 U17W 
40.77                  Katie Head                            U13W 
40.08                  Diane Smith                          V50W          
35.69                  Chris Melluish                       V65M 
35.60                  Laeken Impey                       U17W 
35.56                  Peter Aston                           V65M 
35.47                  Bayley Campbell                  U13M NB with 4K 
34.76                  William Kerr                          U15M 
33.61                  Olivia Stevenson                  U13W 
32.80                  Paige Barnes                       U15W 
32.79                  Lester Monahan                   V65M 
31.69                  Daniel Webb                         U15M NB with 5K 
COMP 2  
67.77                  Taylor Campbell                   U17M

• 67.44                  Michael Painter                    U20M         
65.03                  James Bedford                     SM 
61.83                  Nick Percy                             U20M 
61.46                  Callum Brown                       U20M 
52.60                  Jake Norris                           U15M

• 51.78                  Malcolm Fenton                    V55M         
51.45                  Jamie Kuehnel                      U15M NB with 5K 
50.86                  Ashleigh Power                    U15W 
49.07                  Joe Rogers                           U15M 
48.09                  Jack Wuidart                         U15M 
44.99                  Richard Martin                      SM 
42.67                  Iain Botting                            U20M          
41.94                  Charlotte Gould                    U17W 



WEIGHT COMP  
21.21                  Thomas Head                       U17M with 20lb weight 
18.24                  Jake Norris                           U15M with 16lb  
12.60                  Charlotte Gould                    U17W with 16lb  


